The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale Marl Pits on Saturday 20th Novmber 2010

Pos Name

Joshua Boyle
Harry Rushton
Natahn Dunn
Joe Gande
Ethan Radcliffe
Kristian Mclnery
Sam Brooks
James Kelly

Kae Atkins

10 Luke Entwistle
11 PhillipWhitham
12  Whitehead Joshua
13 Curtis Johnstone
14  Gregan Baker
15 Harley Place

16 Ben Green

17 Tom Unsworth
18 Joe Lonsdale
19 Oscar Radcliffe
20 Alexander Townrow
21 Jack Wilkinson
22 EthanJones

23  CallumSmith

24 Ben McLaughlin
25 WiliamBellard
26 Max Haworth

OCONOARWN =

1 Blackburn Harriers

2 Rossendale Harriers
3 Pendle Athletic Club

4 Bury AC

5 Bolton United Harriers
6 Leigh Harriers & AC
7 Hyndburn AC

8 Chorley AC

9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Pos Name

Alexa McTiffin
EmilyPiling
NiamhNugent
Katie Clark
Natalya Irvine
Shauna Williamson
Rachel Bailey
MillieHill
Kerry Wallwork
0 Lydia Mathews
MariaMcPolin
12  Georgia Greenhalgh
13 SophieHull
14 Bethany Heaton
15 Isaobel Dean
16 Melissa Allen
17  Eve Hutchinson
18 Sarah Longshaw
19  OrlaHolt
20 MillieClark
21 Georgia Tansey
22 EsmePearse
23 Rebecca Prestage
24 Megan Clarkson
25 TallulahCullen
26 Alice Tonge
27 Hattie Vaughan
28 AmeliaDonahoe
29 Leah Rushworth

2 OONOAPRWN =

-
-

1 Hyndburn AC

2 Bolton United Harriers
3 Rochdale Harriers.

4 Rossendale Harriers
5 Blackburn Harriers

6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

7 Bury AC
8 Horwich R M | Harriers
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Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS
Club Time

Hyndburmn AC

Blackburn Harriers

Wigan Harriers

Bolton United Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Bury AC

Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
Pendle Athletic Club
Bolton United Harriers
Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
Rossendale Harriers

Bury AC

Pendle Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Pendle Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers
Pendle Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers

Leigh Harriers & AC

Leigh Harriers & AC

Leigh Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers

Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

21 Jack Wilkinson
15 Harley Place
18 Joe Lonsdale
29 Robbie Hayes
47 MasonMellett
24 Ben McLaughlin
37 Dylan Ross

45 Ben Green

49 Harry Mason

Under 11 Girl — FINAL RESULTS

29 — 2 Harry Rushton
32 — 5 Ethan Radcliffe
41 — 9 Kae Atkins

49 — 7 Sam Brooks
61 — 4 Joe Gande

69 — 22 Ethan Jones
70 — 1 Joshua Boyle
112 — 33 Luke Hunter
112 — 25 WiliamBellard

Club Time

Hyndbumn AC

Rochdale Harriers.
Rochdale Harriers.
Hyndburn AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers
Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
Bolton United Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Hyndburn AC
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Bolton United Harriers
Blackbumn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Bury AC

Bolton United Harriers
Bury AC

Moston And District Harriers
Bolton United Harriers

Under 11 Girl — TEAM RESULTS

17 Eve Hutchinson

9 Kerry Wallwork

35 Rhiannon Whitworth
19 OrlaHolt

22 — 1 Alexa McTiffin
24 — 7 Rachel Bailey
40 — 2 EmilyPiling

6:45
6:51
6:57
7:03
7:05
7:18
7:22
7:25
7:27
7:29
7:31
7:35
7:39
7:41
7:48
7:50
7:51
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:56
757
7:58
7:59
8:03
8:06

7:38
7:49
7:54
757
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:06
8:10
8:15
8:18
8:20
8:27
8:28
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:33
8:35
8:43
8:46
8:53
8:56
9:02
9:03
9:06
9:.07
9:09
9:14

43 — 6 ShaunaWilliamson

62 — 16 Melissa Allen
78 — 5 Natalya Irvine
82 — 25 TallulahCullen
108 — 15 Isaobel Dean

27 Michael Duffy

28 Robbie Kershaw
29 Robbie Hayes

30 Joseph Wane

31 DanielMoore

32 NiallLatham

33  Luke Hunter

34  Scott Gouldthorpe
35 LaurieMilligan

36 Ben Fisher

37 Dylan Ross

38 James Haydock
39 Mikey Kingston
40 Connor Farley

41 CharlieElidge

42 Mathew Jones
43 SheaMellor

44 Hayden Butterfield
45 Ben Green

46  Dominic Gouldthorpe
47 MasonMellett

48 Ben Keeley

49 Harry Mason

50 Ben Oldfield

51 Thomas Chaloner

6 Kristian Mclnery
12 Whitehead Joshua
14 Gregan Baker
13 Curtis Johnstone
10 Luke Entwistle
23 CallumSmith
32 NiallLatham
34 Scott Gouldthorpe
38 James Haydock

30 Teegan Brady

31 LauraNuttall

32 MillieRichardson
33 J AllenCartwright
34  Charlotte Mort

35 Rhiannon Whitworth
36 Nicola Moynihan
37 Ashleigh Broadbent
38 Bethany Garratty
39 Zara Hirst

40 TaomiLiddiard

41 Rose Abbott

42 EleanorRoot

43 Mollie Philbin

44 EmilyHunter

45 Jessica CGrundy
46 Olivia Bannister
47  EmilySaull

48 EllaTyrell

49 Millie Stubbs

50 Elise Taylor

51  Lucie Wood

52 Emily Touhey

53 Erin Hargreaves
54 Katriana Newell
55 Gemma Rawlinson
56 Taylor Makenzie
57 Sofia Riley

58 Maia Lucas

4 KatieClark

8 MillieHill

3 NiamhNugent
18 Sarah Longshaw
22 EsmePearse

31 LauraNuttall

27 Hattie Vaughan
46 Olivia Bannister

Burnley Ac
Rossendale Harriers
Bury AC

Leigh Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers.
Hyndbumn AC

Chorley AC

Chorley AC

Bury AC

Leigh Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bury AC

Bury AC

Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Burnley Ac

Chorley AC

Chorley AC

Bolton United Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers

Bury AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Bury AC

Rossendale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers.
Hyndburn AC

Hyndburn AC

Hyndburmn AC

Rochdale Harriers.
Hyndburn AC

Blackburn Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Chorley AC

Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
Rossendale Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers.

24 Megan Clarkson
42 EleanorRoot
30 Teegan Brady
47 EmilySaull
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8:09
8:10
8:17
8:18
8:29
8:32
8:39
8:40
8:44
8:46
8:47
8:49
9:.07
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:16
9:21
9:30
9:31
9:32
9:37
9:42
11:27
11:34

9:14
9:14
9:21
9:34
9:37
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:51
9:56
10:01
10:05
10:13
10:15
10:17
10:17
10:18
10:18
10:29
10:37
10:41
10:59
11:05
11:13
11:13
11:28
11:49
11:51
12:15



at Rossendale Marl Pits on Saturday 20th Novmber 2010

Pos Name

Marcus Preedy
Christopher Brown
James Marchant
Nathan Townsend
Chris Wilson
Tiarnan Croken
Mathew Walker
Ryan Murray
Connor Richardson
10 Andrew Rushton
11 Domenic Howarth
12  Liam Doherty

13 Bradley Healey

14 Jonathan Powis
15 Thomas Marchant
16  Byron Abbott

17 Moragn Ratcliffe
18 Matthew Martin

19 CallumRoss

20 $Jordan Isherwood
21 Kyle Anderson

22 AdamRichie

23 KilianHamil

CoONOOAWN =

The Red Rose Cross Country League

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time

Rossendale Harriers

Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.

Pendle Athletic Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Moston And District Harriers
Pendle Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers
Burnley Ac

Rossendale Harriers
Blackbumn Harriers

Leigh Harriers & AC

Bolton United Harriers

Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.

Horwich R M | Harriers
Pendle Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers

Pendle Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Pendle Athletic Club

Moston And District Harriers
Moston And District Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

10:42
10:47
10:55
11:04
11:17
11:20
11:25
11:31

11:33
11:33
11:34
11:37
11:38
11:40
11:41

11:47
11:50
11:59
12:03
12:21

12:29
12:30
12:34

24  JamesBlack

25 Jorden Smith

26  Will Townsend
27 Matthew Lee

28 Luke Brierley

29 Alex Taylor

30 Joshua Decamps
31 Harmry Boys

32 CameronRigg

33 Jake Almond

34 Jack Haydock
35 Ben Hedley

36 Joshua Graham
37 Daemon Metcalfe
38 JakeWalker

39 CallumSmith

40 CallumRichardson
41  Joshua Bellard
42 Alex Latham

43 PashaRiley

44 James Kramer
45 Sean Jagger

Bolton United Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC

Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.

Rossendale Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Burnley Ac

Hyndburn AC

Hyndburn AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Pendle Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers.
Rochdale Harriers.
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers.

Bolton United Harriers

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Pendle Athletic Club
2 Bolton United Harriers
3 Rossendale Harriers

4 Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.

5 Horwich R M | Harriers

6 Moston And District Harriers

7 Blackburn Harriers
8 Leigh Harriers & AC
9 Hyndburn AC

10 Rochdale Harriers.

Pos Name

Elizabeth Greenwood
Phoebe Howe
SophieHill

Antonia Kean
Charlotte Waddington
Ashleigh Davis
Isabella Lewis
EleanorBoyle
Elizabeth Howard
10 Lucy Moore

11 Abigail Johnson
12  Kielle Thompson
13 Shona Monks

14 Beatrice Toman

15 Jessica Nelson

16  Grace Shelmerdine
17  Lucy Phillpots

18 Jennifer Smalley
19 FionaGande

20 HannahO'Malley
21 Megan Farrimond
22 Sarah Yates

23 EllieDonahoe

OCONOAPRWN =

24 — 3 James Marchant

37 — 7 Mathew Walker

40 — 1 Marcus Preedy

42 — 2 Christopher Brown
43 — 4 Nathan Townsend

46 — 5 Chris Wilson
48 — 10 Andrew Rushton
61 — 11 Domenic Howarth
86 — 19 CallumRoss

118 — 37 Jake Walker

6 Tiarnan Croken
12 Liam Doherty
9 Connor Richardson
13 Bradley Healey
14 Jonathan Powis
20 Kyle Anderson
16 Byron Abbott
24 Jorden Smith
33 Jack Haydock
38 CallumSmith

15 Thomas Marchant
18 Matthew Martin
30 Harry Boys

27 Luke Brierley

25 Will Townsend

21 AdamRichie

22 KilianHamill

26 Matthew Lee

34 Ben Hedley

43 James Kramer

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time

Blackburn Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Moston And District Harriers
Bury AC

Rossendale Harriers
Moston And District Harriers
Rossendale Harriers

Bury AC

Bury AC

Rochdale Harriers.

Bolton United Harriers
Moston And District Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers

Bury AC

Bolton United Harriers

Leigh Harriers & AC

Leigh Harriers & AC

Leigh Harriers & AC

Moston And District Harriers

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

11:02
11:54
12:09
12:10
12:13
12:15
12:25
12:29
12:32
12:43
12:49
12:51
12:53
12:56
12:59
13:10
13:20
13:28
13:29
13:33
13:34
13:34
13:35

24 EleanorBond

25 EleanorSolomon
26 NatrikaWildman
27 Olivia Stone

28 Hannah Mackenzie
29 LeahMcDonald
30 Robyn Taylor

31 Beth Rigby

32 Holly Brookes

33 Olivia Kearney

34  Sophie Murphy
35 Juliette Howarth
36 Megan Whitworth
37 ChloeHirst

38 Morgan Angland
39 Sophie Whittaker
40 Leah Ballantyne
41 Jade Drinkwater
42 NiamhMelvin

43 Grace Holden

44  Georgia Turgoose
45  Caitlin Patterson
46 ImogenP-McKenna
47 CiaraDoyle

48 A ScottRobinson

Leigh Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers
Pendle Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers

Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.

Bolton United Harriers
Bury AC

Chorley Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Bolton United Harriers

Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.

Rochdale Harriers.
Blackburn Harriers
Bury AC

Blackburn Harriers

Moston And District Harriers

Rossendale Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.

Bolton United Harriers

Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.

Hyndburn AC

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bury AC

2 Moston And District Harriers

3 Rossendale Harriers
4 Horwich R M | Harriers
5 Bolton United Harriers
6 Leigh Harriers & AC

7 Blackburn Harriers

8 Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
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21 — 4 Antonia Kean

21 — 3 SophieHil

25 — 5 Charlotte Waddington 7 Isabella Lewis
35 — 2 Phoebe Howe
58 — 11 Abigail Johnson

63 — 20 HannahO’'Malley

79 — 1 Elizabeth Greenwood 38 Morgan Angland
110 — 29 LeahMcDonald

8 EleanorBoyle
6 Ashleigh Davis

16 Grace Shelmerdine
19 Fiona Gande
21 Megan Farrimond

36 Megan Whitworth

9 Elizabeth Howard
12 Kielle Thompson
13 Shona Monks
17 Lucy Phillpots
28 Hannah Mackenzie
22 Sarah Yates
40 Leah Ballantyne
45 Caitlin Patterson

graham@race-results.co.uk srgg,,

12:38
12:39
12:46
13:11

13:22
13:24
13:27
13:48
13:56
14.07
14.07
14:11

14:15
14:18
14:20
14:37
15:.07
15:31

15:45
16:00
16:00
16:54

13:37

13:37
13:59
14:14

14:25

14:27
14:27
14:30

14:32
14:41

14:46
14:48
14:58
15:10
15:14
15:20
15:22
15:26
15:32
15:36
16:04
16:32
16:38
16:44
19:51



The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale Marl Pits on Saturday 20th Novmber 2010

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 Adam Howard Oldham And Royton Harriers &a. 11:49 19 Robert Blow Blackburn Harriers

2 $NeilOr Border Harriers & Ac 1217 20 George Banks Hyndburn AC

3 Matthew Shaughnessy Oldham And Royton Harriers &a. 12:24 21 Adam Crowder Rossendale Harriers

4 Fergus Tallon Chorley AC 12:55 22 William Grimshaw Bolton United Harriers

5  SimonWalker Bolton United Harriers 12:58 23 Connor Colleavy Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
6  Jack Brown Bury AC 13:01 24 Hywel Scourfield Bolton United Harriers

7  Andrew Keat Bolton United Harriers 13:22 25 Scott Healey Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
8  AdamJamson Leigh Harriers & AC 13:26 26 Dale Allen Blackburn Harriers

9  Oliver Smith Bolton United Harriers 13:29 27 Hartley Edmondson Clayton Le Moors Harriers

10  NengWildman Pendle Athletic Club 13:30 28 JamieHauserman Blackburn Harriers

11 JackHindle Blackburn Harriers 13:31 29 Ethan Lees Rochdale Harriers.

12 Matthew Metcalf Moston And District Harriers 13:35 30 Matthew Oldcorn Burnley Ac

13 Adam Sweeney Bolton United Harriers 13:41 31 JamesMacken Burnley Ac

14 NathanMilligan Bury AC 13:43 32 JackCullen Bolton United Harriers

15 Benn Heywood Bury AC 13:56 33 JackEdmondson Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
16 AlexHil Moston And District Harriers 14:.08 34 DylanBland Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
17 Joseph Howe Horwich R M | Harriers 14:13 35 LiamMoore Rochdale Harriers.

18 Alton Fowley Rossendale Harriers 14:22

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bolton United Harriers 18 — 4 SimonWalker 6 Andrew Keat 8 Oliver Smith

2 Oldham And Royton Harriers &a. 25 — 1 Adam Howard 2 Matthew Shaughnessy22 Connor Colleavy

3 Bury AC 32 — 5 Jack Brown 13 NathanMilligan 14 Benn Heywood

4 Blackburn Harriers 53 — 10 JackHindle 18 Robert Blow 25 Dale Allen

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 Katie Buckle Bury AC 1345 13 Rebecca Bevan Rossendale Harriers
2 ChristieCooky Burrg: AC 14:.06 14 EllenSagar-Hesketh Hyndburn AC
3 Rebecca Flanagan Rossendale Harriers 14:26 15 DanielleParkinson Pendle Athletic Club
4 LeahWilliamson Rossendale Harriers 14:35 16 Beth Greenwood Rochdale Harriers.
5  MeganSolomon Rossendale Harriers 15:11 17 MollieNeary Rossendale Harriers
6  HannahWiliams Hyndburn AC 1519 18 Elizabeth Longshaw Rossendale Harriers
7 Alana Grundy Bury AC 16:07 19 NaomiRichardson Rochdale Harriers.
8  HollyBallantyne Blackburn Harriers 16:09 20 Sadie Kenyon Blackburn Harriers
9  Hannah Alderson Bury AC 16:14 21 CaitinHealy Bury AC ]
10 KatieBuckingham Blackburn Harriers 16:17 22 Rose Mather Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
11 Anna Hopkin Chorley Harriers 16:19 23 Katrina Steele Bolton United Harriers

12  EmilyNicholson Bolton United Harriers 16:36 24 Chloe Law Rossendale Harriers

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bury AC 10 — 1 Katie Buckley 2 Christie Cook 7 Alana Grundy
2 Rossendale Harriers 12 — 3 Rebecca Flanagan 4 LeahWiliamson 5 Megan Solomon
3 Blackburn Harriers 38 — 8 HollyBallantyne 10 KatieBuckingham 20 Sadie Kenyon

Race 4 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Dominic Mahoney Blackburn Harriers 18:59 15 Christian Garvey Rossendale Harriers
2 $TimOrr Border Harriers & Ac 19:11 16 BenjaminJohnson Rochdale Harriers.
3 $Adam Sixsmith Trafford Athletic Club 19:17 17 PascalDark Rossendale Harriers
4 Luke Betts Chorley AC 19:29 18 Mike Hawker Leigh Harriers & AC
5  Robert Wamer Blackburn Harriers 19:40 19 Josh Taylor Bury AC
6  Anthony Dalton Rossendale Harriers 20:18 20 Ryan Bradshaw Bumley Ac
7  ThomasKneller Wigan Harriers 20:25 21 Jack Walsh Rochdale Harriers.
8  Joseph Moores Rossendale Harriers 20:25 22 Josh Gallagher Bury AC
9  $Alex Brown HelmHill 20:32 23 JosephO’Donnell Preston Harriers & Ac
10  Daniel Walsh Rossendale Harriers 20:47 24 Frazer Doyle Bolton United Harriers
11 JosephEllison Chorley AC 20:52 25 Dylan Grindley Chorley Harriers
12  Daniel Johnson Bolton United Harriers 20:55 26 AldenSmith Blackburn Harriers
13 Adam Howarth Leigh Harriers & AC 21:01 27 Balu Olufon Chorley AC _
14 Adam Sciacca Chorley AC 21:01 28 Chris Slessor Bolton United Harriers
29 CallumMoore Rochdale Harriers.
Race 4 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Rossendale Harriers 17 — 4 Anthony Dalton 6 Joseph Moores 7 Daniel Walsh
2 Chorley AC 21 — 2 Luke Betts 8 Joseph Ellison 11 Adam Sciacca
3 Blackburn Harriers 27 — 1 DominicMahoney 3 Robert Warner 23 Alden Smith
4 Bolton United Harriers 55 — 9 Daniel Johnson 21 Frazer Doyle 25 Chris Slessor
5 Rochdale Harriers. 57 — 13 BenjaminJohnson 18 Jack Walsh 26 CallumMoore

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email: graham@race-results.co.uk
Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Sport

Sofr

14:31

14:44
14:45
14:52
14:53
14:54
15:06
15:31

15:36
15:45
15:51

16:34
16:41

16:50
17:31
17:54
18:45

16:40
16:48
16:57
17:34
17:43
17:45
17:45
17:47
17:52
18:15
18:58
19:18

21:41
21:53
22:04
22:42
23:32
23:42
23:44
24:01
24:07
24:13
24:31
25:33
27:23
27:29
31:58



Pos Name Cat/Pos

CONOOPRWN =

Lynne Clough
Sarah Yeomans
Katie Trickett
Suzanne Budgett
EmmaFlanagan
$Nicola Wood
Jackson Heather
Isaline Hughes
Katie Geelan
Jane Augsburgher
Josefa Terim
Jean Brown
Joanne Nelson
Alison Walsh
Kirsty Johnson
Heather Corbishley
$Eileen Sumner
April Stevenson
$Carolyn Scholes
Michelle Devine
Brenda Wane
Davina Raidy
Victoria Davidson
Anne Ferguson
Tracy Ireland
Janice Needham
Josie Maley
Jackie Taylor
Tara Bleasdale
Vikki Hardwicke
Laura Johnston
Jacqueline Shaw
Susan Clark
Danielle Beard
Rebecca Shorrock
Natalie Murphy
Carol Life
Natasha Newell

1 Rossendale Harriers

2 Horwich R M | Harriers
3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44 —

4 Chorley Harriers
5 Rochdale Harriers.
6 Bury AC

7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
8 Burnden Road Runners

9 Darwen Dashers
10 Blackburn Harriers

Pos Name Cat/Pos

2 OONOOPRWN =

-
-
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Lynne Clough
Suzanne Budgett
Isaline Hughes
Katie Geelan
Josefa Terim
Jean Brown
Joanne Nelson
$Eileen Sumner
$Carolyn Scholes
Brenda Wane
Davina Raidy
Victoria Davidson
Anne Ferguson
Tracy Ireland
Janice Needham
Jackie Taylor
Vikki Hardwicke
Jacqueline Shaw
Susan Clark
Natalie Murphy
Carol Life
Natasha Newell
Daryl Peter
Karen Gande
Kathryn Davies

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale Marl Pits on Saturday 20th Novmber 2010

Race 4 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
L40 1 Chorley Harriers
L 2 Rossendale Harriers
L 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L45 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
LJ 1 Rossendale Harriers
L 6 Accrington Road Runners
L 7 BoltonTriClub
L40 2 Burnden Road Runners
L35 1 Bury AC
LJ 2 Oldham And Royton Harriers &a.
L35 2 Rochdale Harriers.
L40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L35 3 Darwen Dashers
LJ 3 Bury AC
L 15 Glossopdale Harriers
L 16 Rossendale Harriers
L40 4 Unattached
LJ 4 Horwich R M | Harriers
L35 4 Unattached
L 20 Horwich R M | Harriers

L45 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L40 5 Rossendale Harriers

L35 5 Chorley Harriers

L50 1 Burnden Road Runners

L40 6 Rossendale Harriers

L55 1 Rochdale Harriers.

L 27 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L45 3 Blackburn Harriers

L 29 Chorley Harriers

L40 7 Rossendale Harriers

L 31 Rossendale Harriers

L40 8 Darwen Dashers

L40 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

L 34 Rochdale Harriers.

LJ 5 Blackburn Harriers

L4010 Rossendale Harriers

L45 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

L35 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

22:58
23:12
23:42
24:20
24:32
24:36
24:40
24:42
24:52
25:23
25:34
25:40
25:41

25:45
25:46
25:49
25:53
25:58
25:59
26:02
26:03
26:04
26:14
26:16
26:36
26:39
26:44
26:51

27:.05
27:36
27:37
27:51

27:52
27:55
28:03
28:36
28:43
29:12

Daryl Peter
Karen Gande
Kathryn Davies
Michaela Shaw
Sarah Toms
Cath Wilson

Gina Thornton
Katie Taylor

Lucy Hodson
$Julie Laverock
Sarah Roberts
Cath Fox

Angela Clifford
Lisa Nuttall

Helen Yeomans
Heyes Vicky
Lorraine Leary
MarieRolli
Melanie McNulty
Taylor Lorna
Karen Atherton
Julie Lomax
Joanne Walsh
Faye Holden
Karin Goss
Eileen Wadsworth
Amanda Baxendale
Susan Williams
Liz Hopley
Michelle Fuller
EmmaSmith
Brenda Robinson
Shelly Parkinson
Rebecca Simms
Ann Oliver
Christine Leathley
Susan Allen
Vikki Livsey

L50 2
L4011
L45 5

L 42 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

L 43
L 44
LJ 6
L 46
L 47
L4012
L4013
L4014
L4015
L4016
L45 6
L35 7
L45 7
L45 8
L 57
L 58
L45 9
L35 8
L4017
L 62
L60 1
L50 3

L35 9 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

L4018
L4019

L3510 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

L 69
L65 1
L50 4
L4020
L70 1
L60 2
L50 5
L4021

Race 4 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

22 — 2 Sarah Yeomans
37 — 4 Suzanne Budgett

3 Katie Trickett
47 — 1 Lynne Clough
64 — 10 Josefa Terim
64 — 8 Katie Geelan
81 — 18 Brenda Wane
81 — 7 Isaline Hughes

86 — 12 Joanne Nelson

105 — 25 Jackie Taylor

Club Time
L40 1 Chorley Harriers

L45 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
L40 2 Burnden Road Runners
L35 1 Bury AC

L35 2 Rochdale Harriers.

L40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L35 3 Darwen Dashers

L40 4 Unattached

L35 4 Unattached

L45 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L40 5 Rossendale Harriers

L35 5 Chorley Harriers

L50 1 Burnden Road Runners
L40 6 Rossendale Harriers

L55 1 Rochdale Harriers.

L45 3 Blackburn Harriers

L40 7 Rossendale Harriers

L40 8 Darwen Dashers

L40 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

L4010 Rossendale Harriers

L45 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L35 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L50 2 Chorley Harriers

L4011 Bolton United Harriers
L45 5 Radcliffe AC

22:58
24:20
24:42
24:52
25:34
25:40
25:41
25:53
25:59
26:03
26:04
26:14
26:16
26:36
26:39
26:51
27:36
27:51
27:52
28:36
28:43
29:12
29:19
29:30
29:36

5 EmmaFlanagan
16 April Stevenson
11 Jean Brown
20 Victoria Davidson
23 JaniceNeedham
13 Alison Walsh
24 Josie Maley
21 Anne Ferguson
29 Jacqueline Shaw

Chorley Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Burnley Ac
Rossendale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers.
Bury AC

Bury AC

Salford Harriers
Darwen Dashers
Darwen Dashers
Rochdale Harriers.
Blackbumn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Bolton Tri Club
Rochdale Harriers.
Rossendale Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Darwen Dashers
Bolton United Harriers
Rochdale Harriers.
Pendle Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers

Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners

Rossendale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers.
Chorley Harriers

Darwen Dashers
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers

15 Heather Corbishley
17 Michelle Devine
30 Susan Clark

26 Tara Bleasdale

31 DanielleBeard

43 Katie Taylor

39 Michaela Shaw
53 Melanie McNulty
45 Sarah Roberts

32 Rebecca Shorrock 48 Lisa Nuttall
Race 4 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

$Julie Laverock
Sarah Roberts
Cath Fox

Angela Clifford
Lisa Nuttall

Helen Yeomans
Heyes Vicky
Lorraine Leary
MarieRolli

Karen Atherton
Julie Lomax
Joanne Walsh
Karin Goss
Eileen Wadsworth
Amanda Baxendale
Susan Williams
Liz Hopley
Michelle Fuller

L4012
L4013
L4014
L4015
L4016
L45 6
L35 7
L45 7
L45 8
L45 9
L35 8
L4017
L60 1
L50 3

L35 9 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

L4018
L4019

L3510 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Salford Harriers
Darwen Dashers
Darwen Dashers
Rochdale Harriers.
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Bolton Tri Club
Rochdale Harriers.
Rossendale Harriers
Darwen Dashers
Bolton United Harriers
Rochdale Harriers.
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers

Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners

Brenda Robinson L65 1 Rochdale Harriers.

Shelly Parkinson L50 4 Chorley Harriers

Rebecca Simms L4020 Darwen Dashers

Ann Oliver L70 1 Burnden Road Runners

Christine Leathley L60 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Susan Allen L50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Vikki Livsey L4021 Darwen Dashers
graham@race-results.co.uk srgg,,

29:19
29:30
29:36
29:47
30:00
30:15
30:19
30:23
30:25
30:32
30:38
30:50
30:51
31:01
31:06
31:08
31:15
31:20
31:26
31:44
31:51
32:08
32:11
32:20
32:52
32:54
32:57
33:09
33:16
33:29
34:38
34:45
34:46
35:.07
36:56
37:08
37:43
38:25

30:32
30:38
30:50
30:51
31:01
31:06
31:08
31:15
31:20
31:51
32:08
32:11
32:52
32:54
32:57
33:09
33:16
33:29
34:45
34:46
35:07
36:56
37:.08
37:43
38:25



Race 4 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Chorley Harriers 32 — 1 Lynne Clough 10 Victoria Davidson 21 Daryl Peter

2 Rossendale Harriers 36 — 9 Davina Raidy 12 Tracy Ireland 15 Vikki Hardwicke

3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 42 — 6 Jean Brown 17 Susan Clark 19 Carol Life

4 Rochdale Harriers. 44 — 5 Josefa Terim 13 Janice Needham 26 Angela Clifford

5 Darwen Dashers 47 — 7 Joanne Nelson 16 Jacqueline Shaw 24 Sarah Roberts

6 Burnden Road Runners 52 — 3 Isaline Hughes 11 Anne Ferguson 38 Susan Williams

7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 85 — 8 Brenda Wane 37 Amanda Baxendale 40 MichelleFuller

Race 4 - Under 17 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time _ _

1 Rebecca Taylor Blackbum Harriers 22:24 8  Jaclyn Davison Rochdale Harriers.
2 Shannon Johnson Leigh Harriers & AC 22:48 9  Darah Darbyshire Blackburn Harriers
3 ElizabethLee Leigh Harriers & AC 23:33 10 Jacinta Davison Blackburn Harriers
4 Bethany Jones Leigh Harriers & AC 2519 11 CaitluinCole , Bury AC
5  Nicole Taylor-Lyons Rossendale Harriers 25559 12 Leah Nelson-Verrechi Chorley Harriers
6  Helena Leathley Clayton Le Moors Harriers 26:13 13 Catriana Corbishley Rossendale Harriers
7 Rosie Graham Blackburn Harriers 26:49 14 FionaSteele Bolton United Harriers

Race 4 - Under 17 — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Leigh Harriers & AC 9 — 2 Shannon Johnson 3 ElizabethLee 4 Bethany Jones
2 Blackburn Harriers 17 — 1 Rebecca Taylor 7 Rosie Graham 9 Darah Darbyshire

Race 4 - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time _

1 EmmaFlanagan LJ 1 Rossendale Harriers 24:32 4 April Stevenson LJ
2 Jane Augsburgher ~ LJ 2 Oldham And Royton Harriers &a. 25:23 9  Rebecca Shorrock — LJ
3 Alison Walsh LJ 3 Bury AC 2545 6  GinaThomton LJ

7  Alison Fowler

Race 4 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams

4 Horwich R M | Harriers

5 Blackburn Harriers

6 Rochdale Harriers.
Chorley Harriers

Senior - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 Joseph Johnston JM 1 Rossendale Harriers 30:51 7 Christopher Kay JM 7 Bolton United Harriers
2 Frazer Jardine JM 2 Bolton United Harriers 3220 8  SamRichards JM 8 Pendle Athletic Club
3 Anthony Hauserman JM 3 Blackbum Harriers 3246 9  RyanButler JM 9 Leigh Harriers & AC
4 Thomas Carson JM 4 Bolton United Harriers 34:12 10 Jay Conchie JM 10 Hyndburn AC
5  Jordan Beard JM 5 Rossendale Harriers 35:56 11 Jordan Orrell JM 11 Leigh Harriers & AC
6  Danny Maynard JM 6 Blackburn Harriers 36:00
Senior - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Bolton United Harriers 13 — 2 Frazer Jardine 4 Thomas Carson 7 Christopher Kay
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27:09
27:31
28:.07
28:29
28:37
33:22
34:30

25:58
28:03
30:19
31:51

37:28
38:34
39:55
40:02
41:10



Pos Name Cat/Pos

Joshua Cole
$Danny Hope
Joseph Johnston
James Kevan
Christopher Fell
Scott Hughes
Marc Tillotson
MatNuttall

Grant Cunliffe
10 Gary Shaw

11 Frazer Jardine
12 $Ben Harrison
13 $Charlie Pass

14  Anthony Hauserman
15  $MichaelHunt

16 John Sutton

17 David Edmondson
18 Martin Lee

19  Garry Wilkinson
20 Mark Swannell
21 Mark Shakeshaft
22 Thomas Carson
23 David Biddulph
24 lan Greenwood
25 Keith Thomas

26 MartynPollitt

27 Richard Stott

28 TonyCullen

29 Adam Critchley
30 Thornton Taylor
31 John Ashton

32 Simon Ford

33 Andrew McFarlane
34 lan Roberts

35 Alan Life

36 MarkLee

37 $BillyMartin

38 DavidSimpson
39 C Balderson
Jordan Beard
41 Danny Maynard
Andrew Armstrong
Alex Cran
Andrew Milligan
Sean Clare

Brian Horrocks
Mark Walsh
Gary Pearse
$Liam Browne
50 DavidMcMullan
51  Neil Worswick
52 MarkWightman
53 $Kevin Jowett
54 Martin Terry

55 Brian Shaw

56 Gary Chadderton
57 Richard Marchant
58 Adrian Harris

59 JohnCook

60 Paul Leary

61 Gary Atherton
62 Andrew Fell

63 Christopher Kay
64 DougFleming

65 Pete Bates

66 PaulHesketh

67 David Horrocks
68 Troy Topping

69 LesSmalley

70 PeterBooth

71 Steve Houghton
72 Rory Cunliffe

73 Michael Kay

74  Gary Wilson

75 Tony Hesketh
76 Sam Richards
77 Geoff Pickup

78 Andrew Doyle
79 Paul Wareing

80 Keith Thompson
81 Micklreland

82 Paul Jackson

83 Jonathan Stubbs
84  John Singleton
85  PhilWiliams

86 AlanHilton

OCONOOPRWN =
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The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale Marl Pits on Saturday 20th Novmber 2010
Senior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time

Bury AC
Pudsey And Bramley
Rossendale Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers
Blackbum Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Morpeth Harriers
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Blackbum Harriers
Trafford Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Bury AC
Bolton United Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Radcliffe AC
Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Bury AC
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
V40 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers.
V45 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V45 5 Preston Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury AC
V45 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
JM 5 Rossendale Harriers
JM 6 Blackburn Harriers
V40 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V45 7 Bury AC
V45 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V40 6 Darwen Dashers
V45 9 Blackburn Harriers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V40 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V40 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V50 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V40 9 Darwen Dashers
V4510 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4511 Pendle Athletic Club
V55 1 Radcliffe AC
V50 8 Rochdale Harriers.
V4512 Rochdale Harriers.
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Rossendale Harriers
JM 7 Bolton United Harriers
V50 9 Horwich R M | Harriers
V5010 Bury AC
V4513 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4514 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4515 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
V4516 Bury AC
V60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
V4517 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
V4518 Radcliffe AC
V60 2 Horwich R M | Harriers
JM 8 Pendle Athletic Club
V55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4010 Bolton United Harriers
V4519 Chorley AC
V55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4520 Rossendale Harriers
V4011 Chorley Harriers
V4521 Darwen Dashers
V55 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
V4012 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

M 1

V40 1

M 2

M 3

V40 2
V45 1
V45 2

M 4
V40 3
V45 3
V50 1
V50 2
V50 3

V50 4

30:06
30:24
30:51
31:11
31:34
31:39
31:41
31:42
31:54
32:08
32:20
32:33
32:41
32:46
33:15
33:16
33:17
33:19
33:21
33:30
33:36
34:12
34:12
34:21
34:34
34:41
34:50
34:56
34:58
35:00
35:02
35:.03
35:17
35:23
35:34
35:39
35:45
35:47
35:52
35:56
36:00
36:01
36:04
36:08
36:12
36:13
36:17
36:19
36:21
36:23
36:30
36:34
36:40
36:45
36:51
36:59
37:05
37:.07
37:09
37:24
37:25
37:28
37:28
37:37
37:44
37:46
37:50
37:53
37:54
37:58
38:04
38:22
38:27
38:29
38:29
38:34
38:36
38:39
38:56
38:59
39:18
39:22
39:24
39:.46
39:50
39:50

171

Gary Stevens Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 39:52
Ryan Butler JM 9 Leigh Harriers & AC 39:55
David Wallace Burnley Ac 39:57
Richard Briscoe Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:58
Jay Conchie JM 10 Hyndbum AC 40:02
Simon Fox V4522 Darwen Dashers 40:11
John Linaker V4013 Burnley Ac 40:11
Mark Pendlebury V4014 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:14
Nick Walsh V4015 Rochdale Harriers. 40:15
Simon Townsend V4523 Chorley AC 40:17
Andrew Corbishley V60 3 Rossendale Harriers 40:18
Daryl Bentley Bolton United Harriers 40:19
Jonathan Hyde Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 40:19
Andy Duffy V4524 Burnden Road Runners 40:21
Kaan Rassad Bolton United Harriers 40:27
Antony McKenna Horwich R M | Harriers 40:27
James Hanington Chorley Harriers 40:31
Ben Scott Bolton United Harriers 40:42
Dave Swift V4525 Rossendale Harriers 40:44
David Taylor V4526 Chorley AC 40:58
Pete Hopley V4016 Burnden Road Runners 41:00
Barry Mitchell V65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:01
NormanEames V60 4 Rochdale Harriers. 41:03
Jordan Orrell JM 11 Leigh Harriers & AC 41:10
ColinGreen Royton Road Runners 41:11
Michael Cunliffe V4017 Radcliffe AC 41:14
Paul Livsey V4018 Darwen Dashers 41:15
lan Hargreaves V5011 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:20
Mick Crook V60 5 Horwich R M | Harriers 41:22
Dave Kershaw V5012 Chorley AC 41:26
Terry Hughes V4527 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 41:33
Graham Wright V60 6 Rossendale Harriers 41:35
Andrew Howarth V4019 Leigh Harriers & AC 41:36
Chris Povey Bolton United Harriers 41:38
Terry Gardiner V4528 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 41:44
Pete Sager V5013 Hyndburn AC 41:45
David Smith V4529 Oldham And Royton Harriers &a. 41:46
Chris Whitlock V4530 Chorley Harriers 41:48
PeterRamsdale V5014 Horwich R M | Harriers 41:51
Allan Yeomans V4531 Rossendale Harriers 41:59
David Bartlett Radcliffe AC 42:02
Craig Mackenzie V5015 Bolton United Harriers 42:06
Mark Cartwright V4020 Radcliffe AC 42:07
Stephen Leak V4532 Rochdale Harriers. 42:20
David Grundy V4533 Bury AC 42:25
James Hickie V5016 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 42:31
Nigel Shaw V60 7 Rochdale Harriers. 42:37
Colin Wood V5017 Horwich R M | Harriers 42:41
lanHodkinson V4534 Bolton Tri Club 42:52
Don Nichol V55 5 Burnden Road Runners 43:01
Steve Fish V55 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 43:11
Martin O'Reilly V5018 Rochdale Harriers. 43:13
DavidFlood Bury AC 43:29
Ryan Atkins Pendle Athletic Club 43:33
$Gary Banks V4535 Unattached 43:36
Steve Foster V4536 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 43:39
Richard Taylor V4537 Blackburn Harriers 43:58
Chris Greenall V4021 Burnden Road Runners 44:02
Michael Winstanley =~ V60 8 Rochdale Harriers. 44:17
Mark Swindell V4022 Horwich R M | Harriers 44:26
Mark Howells V4538 Rochdale Harriers. 44:47
Vince Ashton Radcliffe AC 44:53
Shaun Moran V5019 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 45:10
Henry Minorczyk V60 9 Chorley AC 46:13
Trevor Mayren V5020 Bolton Tri Club 46:13
Gordon Stone V5021 Horwich R M | Harriers 46:21
Barry Chester V6010 Chorley AC 46:22
Kieran Hynes Bolton United Harriers 46:58
Carl Buckley V6011 Glossopdale Harriers 47:26
MarkEmmett V5022 Radcliffe AC 47:44
Steven Wild V4539 Rochdale Harriers. 47:49
Alistair Mallen V4540 Oldham And Royton Harriers &a. 48:15
Mark Murphy Radcliffe AC 49:11
Ronald Chappell V6012 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:24
Mark Munroe V4541 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:26
John Hughes V55 7 Darwen Dashers 49:33
Neil Shuttleworth V6013 Glossopdale Harriers 49:49
Shaun Lomax Bolton United Harriers 50:00
Phil Roberts V6014 Rochdale Harriers. 50:49
Gerard Navan V65 2 Rossendale Harriers 50:59
Paul Wighton V4542 Oldham And Royton Harriers &a. 51:01
Nigel Brady Bury AC 52:40
PhilMcCullagh V5023 Chorley AC 59:00
Mike Coppin V65 3 Chorley AC 1:04:17
Jack McGuire V55 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:05:57
graham@race-results.co.uk srgg,,



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
1
12

Rossendale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Bury AC

Blackburn Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Rochdale Harriers.
Radcliffe AC

Burnden Road Runners
Darwen Dashers
Chorley AC

Pos Name Cat/Pos

CONOOPRWN =

—_
O

MatNuttall

David Edmondson
Martin Lee

Garry Wilkinson
David Biddulph
lan Greenwood
Keith Thomas
Martyn Pollitt
Richard Stott
Thomton Taylor
Andrew McFarlane
Alan Life

Mark Lee

C Balderson
Andrew Armstrong
Andrew Milligan
Sean Clare

Brian Horrocks
Mark Walsh

Gary Pearse
David McMullan
Neil Worswick
Mark Wightman
Martin Terry
Brian Shaw

Gary Chadderton
Richard Marchant
Adrian Harris
John Cook

Paul Leary
DougFleming
Pete Bates
PaulHesketh
David Horrocks
Troy Topping

Les Smalley
Peter Booth

Rory Cunliffe
Gary Wilson
Tony Hesketh
Geoff Pickup
Andrew Doyle
Paul Wareing
Keith Thompson
MicklIreland

Paul Jackson
Jonathan Stubbs
John Singleton
Alan Hilton

Simon Fox

John Linaker
Mark Pendlebury
Nick Walsh
Simon Townsend
Andrew Corbishley
Andy Duffy

1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
2 Rossendale Harriers
3 Burnden Road Runners

4 Darwen Dashers

5 Horwich R M | Harriers

6 Bury AC

7 Rochdale Harriers.
8 Radcliffe AC

9 Chorley AC

10 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
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Senior — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

77 — 2 Joseph Johnston 4 Christopher Fell 8 Grant Cunliffe 14 Martin Lee 23 Richard Stott 26 Thornton Taylor

117 — 9 Gary Shaw 13 David Edmondson15 Garry Wilkinson 20 lan Greenwood 29 Andrew McFarlane31Alan Life

170 — 6 Marc Tillotson 10 Frazer Jardine 16 Mark Swannell 18 Thomas Carson 56 Christopher Kay 64 Steve Houghton

175 — 1 Joshua Cole 17 Mark Shakeshaft 27 John Ashton 33 David Simpson 39 Andrew Milligan 58 Pete Bates

244 — 7 Mat Nuttall 11 Anthony Hauserman 12John Sutton 36 Danny Maynard 43 Gary Pearse 135 Richard Taylor

338 — 3 James Kevan 49 Gary Chadderton 57 Doug Fleming 66 Michael Kay 68 Tony Hesketh 95 Antony McKenna

394 —28 Simon Ford 54 Gary Atherton 61 Troy Topping 79 Alan Hilton 80 Gary Stevens 92 Jonathan Hyde

448 — 30 lan Roberts 52 John Cook 53 Paul Leary 88 Nick Walsh 102 Norman Eames 123 Stephen Leak

489 — 24 Tony Cullen 51 Adrian Harris 67 Gary Wilson 105 Michael Cunliffe 120 David Bartlett 122 Mark Cartwright

501 — 21 Keith Thomas 22 Martyn Pollitt 93 Andy Duffy 100 Pete Hopley 129 Don Nichol 136 Chris Greenall

511 — 42 Mark Walsh 48 Brian Shaw 76 Jonathan Stubbs 85 Simon Fox 106 Paul Livsey 154 John Hughes

656 — 72 Paul Wareing 89 Simon Townsend 99 David Taylor 109 Dave Kershaw 142 Henry Minorczyk145

Senior (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Club Time

V40 1 Blackburn Harriers 31:42 57 Dave Swift V4525 Rossendale Harriers 40:44
V40 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 33:17 58 David Taylor V4526 Chorley AC 40:58
V45 1 Rossendale Harriers 33:19 59 PeteHopley V4016 Burnden Road Runners 41:00
V45 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 33:21 60 Barry Mitchell V65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:01
V40 3 Chorley Harriers 34:12 61 NormanEames V60 4 Rochdale Harriers. 41:03
V45 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 34:21 62 Michael Cunliffe V4017 Radcliffe AC 41:14
V50 1 Burnden Road Runners 34:34 63 PaulLivsey V4018 Darwen Dashers 41:15
V50 2 Burnden Road Runners 34:41 64 lan Hargreaves V5011 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:20
V50 3 Rossendale Harriers 34:50 65 Mick Crook V60 5 Horwich R M | Harriers 41:22
V50 4 Rossendale Harriers 35:00 66 Dave Kershaw V5012 Chorley AC 41:26
V40 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 35:17 67 Temry Hughes V4527 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 41:33
V45 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 35:34 68 Graham Wright V60 6 Rossendale Harriers 41:35
V45 5 Preston Harriers & Ac 35:39 69 Andrew Howarth V4019 Leigh Harriers & AC 41:36
V45 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 35:52 70 Terry Gardiner V4528 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 41:44
V40 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:01 71 PeteSager V5013 Hyndbum AC , 41:45
V45 7 Bury AC 36:08 /2 DavidSmith V4529 Oldham And Royton Harriers &a. 41:46
V45 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:12 73  Chris Whitlock V4530 Chorley Harriers 41:48
V50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:13 74 PeterRamsdale V5014 Horwich R M | Harriers 41:51
V40 6 Darwen Dashers 36:17 75 Allan Yeomans V4531 Rossendale Harriers 41:59
V45 9 Blackburn Harriers 36:19 76 Craig Mackenzie V5015 Bolton United Harriers 42:06
V40 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:23 77 Mark Cartwright V4020 Radcliffe AC 42:07
V40 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:30 78 Stephen Leak V4532 Rochdale Harriers. 42:20
V50 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:34 79 David Grundy V4533 Bury AC . 42:25
V50 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:45 80 JamesHickie V5016 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 42:31
V40 9 Darwen Dashers 36:51 81 Nigel Shaw V60 7 Rochdale Harriers. 42:37
V4510 Horwich R M | Harriers 36:59 82 ColinWood V5017 Horwich R M | Harriers 42:41
V4511 Pendle Athletic Club 37:05 83 lanHodkinson V4534 Bolton Tri Club 42:52
V55 1 Radcliffe AC 37:07 84 DonNichol V55 5 Burnden Road Runners 43:.01
V50 8 Rochdale Harriers. 37:09 85 Steve Fish V55 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 43:11
V4512 Rochdale Harriers. 37:24 86 MartinO'Reilly V5018 Rochdale Harriers. 43:13
V50 9 Horwich R M | Harriers 37:37 87 $Gary Banks V4535 Unattached 43:36
V5010 Bury AC 37:44 88 Steve Foster V4536 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 43:39
V4513 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 37:46 89 Richard Taylor V4537 Blackburn Harriers 43:58
V4514 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 37:50 90 Chris Greenall V4021 Burnden Road Runners 44:02
V4515 Astiey & Tyldesley Road Runner 37:53 91 MichaelWinstanley V60 8 Rochdale Harriers. 44:17
V4516 Bury AC 37:54 92 Mark Swindell V4022 Horwich R M | Harriers 44:26
V60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 37:58 93 Mark Howells V4538 Rochdale Harriers. 44:47
V4517 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 3822 94 Shaun Moran V5019 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 45:10
V4518 Radcliffe AC 3829 95 Henry Minorczyk V60 9 Chorley AC 46:13
V60 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 38:29 96 Trevor Mayren V5020 Bolton Tri Club 46:13
V55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:36 97 Gordon Stone V5021 Horwich R M | Harriers 46:21
V4010 Bolton United Harriers 38:39 98 Barry Chester V6010 Chorley AC , 46:22
V4519 Chorley AC 38:56 99 Carl Buckley V6011 Glossopdale Harriers 47:26
V55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:59 100 MarkEmmett V5022 Radcliffe AC 47:44
V4520 Rossendale Harriers 39:18 101 Steven Wild V4539 Rochdale Harriers. 47:49
V4011 Chorley Harriers 39:22 102 Alistair Mallen V4540 Oldham And Royton Harriers &a. 48:15
V4521 Darwen Dashers 39:24 103 RonaldChappell V6012 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:24
V55 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:46 104 MarkMunroe V4541 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:26
V4012 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 39:50 105 John Hughes V55 7 Darwen Dashers 49:33
V4522 Darwen Dashers 40:11 106 Neil Shuttleworth V6013 Glossopdale Harriers 49:49
V4013 Burnley Ac 40:11 107 PhilRoberts V6014 Rochdale Harriers. 50:49
V4014 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 4014 108 Gerard Navan V65 2 Rossendale Harriers 50:59
V4015 Rochdale Harriers. 40:15 109 PaulWighton V4542 Oldham And Royton Harriers &a. 51:01
V4523 Chorley AC 40:17 110 PhilMcCullagh V5023 Chorley AC 59:00
V60 3 Rossendale Harriers 40:18 111 MikeCoppin V65 3 Chorley AC , 1:04:17
V4524 Burnden Road Runners 40:21 112 Jack McGuire V55 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:05:57

Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
11 Andrew McFarlane

23 — 2 David Edmondson

67 — 3 Martin Lee
130 — 7 Keith Thomas
141 — 19 Mark Walsh

162 — 26 Gary Chadderton
163 — 16 Andrew Milligan
173 — 29 John Cook

206 — 28 Adrian Harris
221 — 43 PaulWareing

221 — 35 Troy Topping

4 Garry Wilkinson
9 Richard Stott
8 Martyn Pollitt
25 Brian Shaw
31 DougFleming
32 Pete Bates
30 Paul Leary
39 Gary Wilson
54 Simon Townsend
49 Alan Hilton

6 lan Greenwood
10 Thomnton Taylor
56 Andy Duffy
47 Jonathan Stubbs
40 Tony Hesketh
36 Les Smalley
53 Nick Walsh
62 Michael Cunliffe
58 David Taylor
67 Terry Hughes
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45 MickIreland

59 PeteHopley

50 Simon Fox

65 Mick Crook

79 David Grundy
61 NormanEames
77 Mark Cartwright
66 Dave Kershaw
70 Terry Gardiner
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